
8/25/2023

2023 GIRLS’ TENNIS DISTRICTS
IMPORTANT DATES

** D-9 AAA (DuBois Area) qualifies through D-8/D-10 in Girls’ Tennis – Singles, Doubles, and Team.
**D-9AA (Bradford, Brockway, Clearifield, Elk Catholic, Johnsonburg, Punxsy, St. Marys Area)

D-9 CLASS AA SINGLES TOURNAMENT
Thursday, September 28, 2023 - Entry Deadline for Singles 9:00PM – include 9/28 matches
Monday, October 2, 2023 - District Singles Championship – First 3 rounds
Tuesday, October 3, 2023 - Finals and or Rain Date for 10/2
Friday, November 3, 2023 - PIAA SINGLES & DOUBLES – INDIVIDUAL
Saturday, November 4, 2023 - PIAA SINGLES & DOUBLES – INDIVIDUAL

 Location of the first Day of the Tournament is TBA
 Tournament Finals are TBA
 State tournament is scheduled for the Hershey Racquet Club

D-9 CLASS AA DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 - Entry Deadline for Doubles - noon
Monday, October 9, 2023 - District Doubles Championship – One Day Tournament
Tuesday, October 10, 2023 - Rain Date for Doubles Championship
Friday, November 3, 2023 - PIAA SINGLES & DOUBLES – INDIVIDUAL
Saturday, November 4, 2023 - PIAA SINGLES & DOUBLES – INDIVIDUAL

 Location of District Tournament is TBA 
 State tournament is scheduled for the Hershey Racquet Club

D-9 CLASS AA TEAM TOURNAMENT
Thursday, September 28, 2023 - Team Tournament Entry Form Due 9:00PM – include 9/28 matches
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 - Quarter-finals of District Team Championship 
Thursday, October 5, 2023 - Rain Date for Quarter-finals Team Championship
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 - Semi-finals of District Team Championships
Thursday, October 12, 2023 - Rain Date for Semi-finals Team Championship
Monday, October 16, 2023 - District Team Championship
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 - Rain Date for Team Championship
Tuesday, October 24, 2023 - PIAA INTER-DISTRICT 1st ROUND
Friday, October 27, 2023 - STATE TOURNEY – TEAM
Saturday, October 28, 2023 - STATE TOURNEY – TEAM

 Quarter-final & Semi-Final Round of team tournament will be hosted by higher seed.
 Site of finals TBA.
 Seeding based on matches played vs. District IX AA teams and will be seeded by committee. 
 DuBois Area is District IX’s only AAA School in Girls Tennis

PIAA STATE TEAM  TOURNAMENT
PIAA Class AA First Round 9-1 travels to 7-1 
PIAA Class AAA First Round 8-1 / 9-1 / or 10/1 travels to 7-1


